
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PAT MCCRORY  ANTHONY J. TATA 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

                1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405                                P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

                              Telephone No. (336) 487-0075                                                                 Fax No. (336) 334-3637 

 

April 6, 2015 
 

 
 
WBS Element:    7CR.10011.45, 7CR.20011.47, 7CR.20681.47 

County  Alamance and Orange    
Letting Date:  March 19, 2015 
Contract #: DG00237    

 

SUBJECT Bid Tabulations – Widening and Resurfacing  

       

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount 
Bid” tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, Riley Paving, Inc. was awarded the 
contract.  We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase 
Order Contracts.   
 
If you should have any questions, please advise. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      
  D.R. Huffines 
  Division Program Manager 
 

 
 
 
DRH/bcj 

 
ec: Riley Paving, Inc.; S.T. Wooten Corporation;   Carolina Sunrock, LLC  
 Thompson Arthur Division, APAC-Atlantic, Inc.; file 

https://trust.docusign.com


MAR 19, 2015 12:54 PM

TIP NO 11:00 A.M. 1 /  3 003

ALAMANCE, ORANGE

7CR.10011.47,  7CR.20011.47,  7CR.20681.47

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING AND RESURFACING

A PORTION OF NC 119 AND SR 2187 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ALAMANCE CO. AND A PORTION OF SR 1182 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ORANGE CO.

RILEY PAVING INC

CARTHAGE,  NC

APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON
ARTHUR DIVISION

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

GREENSBORO,  NC WILSON,  NC

DG00237MAR 19 2015

4.425 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 15000.00 42300.00  40000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0106000000-E 230  40 CY  20.00 800.00 25.00 1000.00 50.00  2000.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0003 1220000000-E 545  180 TON 22.00 3960.00 37.00 6660.00 36.41  6553.80INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0004 1245000000-E SP  5.49 SMI 2400.00 13176.00 2450.00 13450.50 2108.67  11576.60SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

0005 1308000000-E 607  2,571 SY  2.25 5784.75 2.00 5142.00 2.29  5887.59MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 1 1/2" D EPTH

0006 1489000000-E 610  3,365 TON 38.00 127870.00 37.85 127365.25 55.00  185075.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0007 1519000000-E 610  4,369 TON 36.50 159468.50 37.55 164055.95 40.00  174760.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0008 1525000000-E 610  822 TON 36.25 29797.50 37.85 31112.70 43.00  35346.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A

0009 1575000000-E 620  463 TON 580.00 268540.00 560.00 259280.00 500.00  231500.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0010 1839000000-E 660  53,597 SY  1.12 60028.64 1.01 54132.97 1.20  64316.40GENERIC PAVING ITEM (660)
ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE

0011 2830000000-N 858  4 EA  550.00 2200.00 550.00 2200.00 575.00  2300.00ADJ MANHOLES

0012 2845000000-N 858  5 EA  450.00 2250.00 525.00 2625.00 575.00  2875.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0013 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 5500.00 6240.00  6000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0014 4400000000-E 1110  437 SF  4.15 1813.55 4.20 1835.40 4.50  1966.50WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0015 4685000000-E 1205  39,565 LF  0.42 16617.30 0.42 16617.30 0.42  16617.30THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0016 4686000000-E 1205  36,126 LF  0.54 19508.04 0.54 19508.04 0.54  19508.04THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0017 4690000000-E 1205  196 LF  2.00 392.00 2.00 392.00 2.00  392.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS

0018 4695000000-E 1205  135 LF  3.00 405.00 3.00 405.00 3.00  405.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS

0019 4710000000-E 1205  141 LF  10.00 1410.00 10.00 1410.00 10.00  1410.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0020 4721000000-E 1205  12 EA  65.00 780.00 65.00 780.00 65.00  780.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0021 4725000000-E 1205  24 EA  85.00 2040.00 85.00 2040.00 85.00  2040.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0022 4905000000-N 1253  300 EA  27.25 8175.00 27.25 8175.00 27.25  8175.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0023 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2800.00 2800.00 100.00 100.00 2800.00  2800.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0024 6110000000-E SP   1 ACR 3800.00 3800.00 100.00 100.00 3800.00  3800.00RESIDENTIAL SEEDING

0025 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  7.50 750.00 6.10 610.00 7.50  750.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (UNPAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0026 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  250.00 500.00 100.00 200.00 241.00  482.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0027 7420000000-E 1722  1 EA  256.00 256.00 325.00 325.00 451.00  451.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0028 7444000000-E 1725  450 LF  4.90 2205.00 5.35 2407.50 7.30  3285.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0029 7456000000-E 1726  400 LF  1.52 608.00 1.20 480.00 4.50  1800.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)

 

    TOTAL 756435.28 TOTAL 770949.61 TOTAL  832852.23CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 756435.28 SUB-TOTAL 770949.61 SUB-TOTAL  832852.23ROADWAY ITEMS



MAR 19, 2015 12:54 PM

TIP NO 11:00 A.M. 2 /  3 003

ALAMANCE, ORANGE

7CR.10011.47,  7CR.20011.47,  7CR.20681.47

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING AND RESURFACING

A PORTION OF NC 119 AND SR 2187 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ALAMANCE CO. AND A PORTION OF SR 1182 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ORANGE CO.

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH,  NC   

DG00237MAR 19 2015

4.425 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 84690.40   MOBILIZATION

0002 0106000000-E 230  40 CY  70.00 2800.00   BORROW EXCAVATION

0003 1220000000-E 545  180 TON 52.55 9459.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0004 1245000000-E SP  5.49 SMI 7484.28 41088.70   SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

0005 1308000000-E 607  2,571 SY  4.19 10772.49   MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 1 1/2" D EPTH

0006 1489000000-E 610  3,365 TON 32.82 110439.30   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0007 1519000000-E 610  4,369 TON 27.29 119230.01   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0008 1525000000-E 610  822 TON 26.97 22169.34   ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A

0009 1575000000-E 620  463 TON 669.46 309959.98   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0010 1839000000-E 660  53,597 SY  1.18 63244.46   GENERIC PAVING ITEM (660)
ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE

0011 2830000000-N 858  4 EA  1000.00 4000.00   ADJ MANHOLES

0012 2845000000-N 858  5 EA  1000.00 5000.00   ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0013 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 23010.04   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0014 4400000000-E 1110  437 SF  4.20 1835.40   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0015 4685000000-E 1205  39,565 LF  0.42 16617.30   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0016 4686000000-E 1205  36,126 LF  0.54 19508.04   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0017 4690000000-E 1205  196 LF  2.00 392.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS

0018 4695000000-E 1205  135 LF  3.00 405.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS

0019 4710000000-E 1205  141 LF  10.00 1410.00   24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0020 4721000000-E 1205  12 EA  65.00 780.00   THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0021 4725000000-E 1205  24 EA  85.00 2040.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0022 4905000000-N 1253  300 EA  27.25 8175.00   SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0023 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2800.00 2800.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0024 6110000000-E SP   1 ACR 3800.00 3800.00   RESIDENTIAL SEEDING

0025 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  4.25 425.00   UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (UNPAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0026 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  125.00 250.00   JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0027 7420000000-E 1722  1 EA  200.00 200.00   2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0028 7444000000-E 1725  450 LF  6.25 2812.50   INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0029 7456000000-E 1726  400 LF  0.50 200.00   LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)

 

    TOTAL 867513.96   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 867513.96   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  756435.28   RILEY PAVING INC

     2  770949.61   APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION



MAR 19, 2015 12:54 PM

TIP NO 11:00 A.M. 3 /  3 003

ALAMANCE, ORANGE

7CR.10011.47,  7CR.20011.47,  7CR.20681.47

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING AND RESURFACING

A PORTION OF NC 119 AND SR 2187 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ALAMANCE CO. AND A PORTION OF SR 1182 (BEN WILSON RD) IN ORANGE CO.

   

DG00237MAR 19 2015

4.425 MI

     3  832852.23   S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

     4  867513.96   CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC




